
 

 

3195 Morton  links to files online 

UK 

1st transportation conviction – to Bermuda 

Records of the Home Office (as filmed by the AJCP)/Fonds HO/Series HO 8/File 29-31. AJCP Reel No: 5181 Justitia Sep 1831 no no. to Bermuda 11.8.1831 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1034215825/view 

Records of the Home Office (as filmed by the AJCP)/Fonds HO/Series HO 8/File 57-61. AJCP Reel No: 5192 Dromedary Jun 1839 no. 468 Invalided per 
Boadicea transported 20.5.1839 for England 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1068960715/view 

Records of the Home Office (as filmed by the AJCP)/Fonds HO/Series HO 8/File 64-66. AJCP Reel No: 5194 York Hulk Sep 1840 No. 8524 Free Pardon 
30.9.1840 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1069263806/view 

 

2nd transportation conviction – sent to VDL 

Records of the Home Office (as filmed by the AJCP)/Fonds HO/Series HO 8/File 66-68. AJCP Reel No: 5195 Fortitude Hulk at Chatham Mar 1841 No. 6779 to 
VDL 30.3.1841 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1069416177/view 

Records of the Home Office (as filmed by the AJCP)/Fonds HO/Series HO 11/File 12. AJCP Reel No: 91/Convicts transported Layton left England 6.4.1841 to 
VDL 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1433306802/view 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1433308044/view 

Records of the Home Office (as filmed by the AJCP)/Fonds HO/Series HO 10/Subseries (Pieces 38-51, 56-64)/File 60. AJCP Reel No: 85/Tasmania. Pardons 
1848 

https://nla.gov.au/nla.obj-1291684147/view 

Libraries Tasmania Appropriation List Con27/1/9 

https://stors.tas.gov.au/CON27-1-9$init=CON27-1-9P34 
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Libraries Tasmania Conduct Record CON33/1/10 

https://stors.tas.gov.au/CON33-1-10$init=CON33-1-10P140 

Libraries Tasmania Description List CON18/1/28 Page 218 

https://stors.tas.gov.au/CON18-1-28P112 

Libraries Tasmania Indent CON14/1/7 Pages 36-37 

https://stors.tas.gov.au/CON14-1-7$init=CON14-1-7P38 

 

3rd transportation conviction – to WA 

Lancaster quarter Sessions 5 April 1852  HO27/100 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F100%2F00186&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO27%2F00165482 

Bath prison HO23/2  2373  to Dartmoor 21 October 1852 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO23%2F002%2F00033&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2D%2FHO23%2F00000225 

Dartmoor prison HO8/120  1623 Ramillies 24 April 1854 

https://search.findmypast.co.uk/record?id=TNA%2FCCC%2FHO8%2F120%2F00025&parentid=TNA%2FCCC%2F2A%2FHO8%2F01261622 

 

AUS 

 

Reconvicted as #6804 

General Register, 1850 - 1868 (R21b) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352417-00495?ssrc=&backlabel=Return 

General Register for Nos 6393-6932 (R22) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352412-00481?ssrc=&backlabel=Return 
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Probationer Prisoners Register for Nos 5586-6999 (R7) 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352430-00323?ssrc=&backlabel=Return 

The Perth Gazette and Independent Journal of Politics and News, Friday 9 January 1863, Page 3 col 2-3. 

https://trove.nla.gov.au/newspaper/article/2934209?searchTerm=George%20Morton 

SUPREME COURT -  CRIMINAL SIDE, The Inquirer  and Commercial News, Wednesday 14 January 1863, Page 3 col 4-5. 

https://trove.nla.gov.au/newspaper/article/69136764?searchTerm=George%20Morton 

 

 

 

https://www.ancestry.com/imageviewer/collections/60668/images/44765_352430-00323?ssrc=&backlabel=Return
https://trove.nla.gov.au/newspaper/article/2934209?searchTerm=George%20Morton
https://trove.nla.gov.au/newspaper/article/69136764?searchTerm=George%20Morton

